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As provided by sections 6321, 6322, and 6323 of the Internal Revenue

Code, notice is given that (including interest and penalties) have been as- o

sessed against the following-named taxpayer. Demand for payment of this
liability has been made, but it remains unpaid. Therefore, there is a lien in
favor of the United States on all property and rights to property belonging to
this taxpayer for the amount of these taxes, and additional penaities, interest,

and costs that may accrue.

Name of Taxpayer

TERRI LYNN,D.P. BORANE, a Partnership

D/B/A WENDYS; A PARTNERSHIP

TERRI L, YNN, A PARTNER:
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Residence

A PARTNER

P.O. BOX 11546

ZEPHYR COVE,

NV 89448

D.P, BORANE 1 X
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Kind of Tax
{a) (b)

BLE TO A REFILE
ldenﬁfyi;'lg Number
c)

Assessment
(d)

P NBRLGF T

Last Day of Unpaid Balance
Refiling of Assgssment
(e) (

941
941
941
941
940

3/31/83
6/30/83
9/30/83
9/30/84
12/31/83

1065 12/31/83

88-0135821
88-0135821
88-0135821
88-0135821
88-0135821
88-0135821

11/19/84
11/19/84
11/19/84

3/4/85
11/19/84

11/26/84

311.54
259.99
1724.30
139.12
513.01
500.00

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

Serial ID: 889014

NOTICE OF FEDERAL TAX LIEN REFILING

056

New Address:/ .
677 @mﬁg

Place of Filing

Notice Filed At: DOUGLAS COUNTY

DATE: 11/29/90

COUNTY RECORDER Total s

DOUGLAS COUNTY 3447.96

MINDEN, NV 89423
This certificate was prepared and signed at Las Vegas, NV. , on this,

240957
the —25EThay of June ., 19,53 Boox1290 PAE1631
Signature Title
/s/ A. KELLY 1604 Revenue Officer

{(NOTE: Certificate of officer authorized by law to take acknowledgements is not essential to the validity of Notice of Federal Tax
Lien Rev. Rul. 71-466, 1971 - 2 C.B. 409)

Form 668-F (rev. 2-85)
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